
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Hampshire red 558 50 60 60 50 39 50 37 44 36 42 46 44

2 Berkshire black 549 70 20 70 70 58 24 46 46 35 50 24 36

3 Sussex sky 507 20 70 20 60 50 20 55 44 52 30 48 38

4 Oxfordshire blue 426 30 50 50 30 26 50 30 30 28 22 50 30

5 Kent navy 379 60 40 10 20 28 22 28 30 55 22 26 38

6 Surrey yellow 345 10 30 40 40 27 48 30 10 22 48 14 26

7 Buckinghamshire white 256 40 10 30 10 10 24 12 34 10 20 30 26



Team Results Berkshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Hampshire red 558 50 60 60 50 39 50 37 44 36 42 46 44

2 Berkshire black 549 70 20 70 70 58 24 46 46 35 50 24 36

3 Sussex sky 507 20 70 20 60 50 20 55 44 52 30 48 38

4 Oxfordshire blue 426 30 50 50 30 26 50 30 30 28 22 50 30

5 Kent navy 379 60 40 10 20 28 22 28 30 55 22 26 38

6 Surrey yellow 345 10 30 40 40 27 48 30 10 22 48 14 26

7 Buckinghamshire white 256 40 10 30 10 10 24 12 34 10 20 30 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Akeem Willis 6LR 1:28.1 1:28.1 7 18
1 Akeem Willis STJ 5.88 0.00 5.92 6.03 6.03 12 8
2 Akshay Velraj VJ 45 52 49 49 52 8 16
3 Ben East SB 79 79 6= 19
4 Connor Rapecki 4LR 55.6 0.0 55.6 8 16
5 Elijah Oladunjoye 2LR 23.9 23.8 23.8 2 28
5 Elijah Oladunjoye SB 78 78 8 16
6 Feranmi Sanni 6LR 1:22.7 1:22.7 2 28
6 Feranmi Sanni SLJ 2.25 2.28 2.27 2.26 2.28 4 24
7 Harry Booker S 8.57 9.38 8.36 8.96 9.38 3 26
8 Harry Daisley SLJ 2.28 2.28 2.31 2.41 2.41 3 26
9 James Gerrard 4LR 59.5 0.0 59.5 12 8
9 James Gerrard S 7.82 0.00 7.50 7.31 7.82 6 20

10 Luke Turner 2LR 23.4 23.2 23.2 1 30
10 Luke Turner STJ 6.30 6.41 6.32 6.44 6.44 8 16
11 Sam Aaron VJ 47 52 56 53 56 6 20



Team Results Buckinghamshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Hampshire red 558 50 60 60 50 39 50 37 44 36 42 46 44

2 Berkshire black 549 70 20 70 70 58 24 46 46 35 50 24 36

3 Sussex sky 507 20 70 20 60 50 20 55 44 52 30 48 38

4 Oxfordshire blue 426 30 50 50 30 26 50 30 30 28 22 50 30

5 Kent navy 379 60 40 10 20 28 22 28 30 55 22 26 38

6 Surrey yellow 345 10 30 40 40 27 48 30 10 22 48 14 26

7 Buckinghamshire white 256 40 10 30 10 10 24 12 34 10 20 30 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Hamish McGarvie 4LR 54.7 57.2 57.2 6 20
13 Hamish McGarvie VJ 54 56 56 56 56 5 22
14 Freddy Finn VJ 30 34 32 33 34 14 4
15 Aaron Taylor 2LR 25.7 0.0 25.7 13 6
15 Aaron Taylor SLJ 2.22 2.12 2.20 2.24 2.24 6 20
16 Leo Freeland 6LR 1:30.9 1:30.9 12 8
16 Leo Freeland STJ 6.30 6.61 6.78 6.79 6.79 4 24
17 George Ho SB 74 74 14 4
18 Sean Morrell 4LR 1:05.4 0.0 1:05.4 14 4
18 Sean Morrell SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 Harrison Turner-Robson 6LR 1:34.1 1:34.1 14 4
19 Harrison Turner-Robson SB 75 75 13 6
20 Harrison Reed S 7.63 7.80 7.99 7.99 7.99 4 24
21 Isaak Larbi S 7.09 6.61 7.23 7.10 7.23 11 10
22 Ayoyinka Adelowo 2LR 27.3 0.0 27.3 14 4
22 Ayoyinka Adelowo STJ 5.80 5.99 5.82 5.75 5.99 13 6



Team Results Hampshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Hampshire red 558 50 60 60 50 39 50 37 44 36 42 46 44

2 Berkshire black 549 70 20 70 70 58 24 46 46 35 50 24 36

3 Sussex sky 507 20 70 20 60 50 20 55 44 52 30 48 38

4 Oxfordshire blue 426 30 50 50 30 26 50 30 30 28 22 50 30

5 Kent navy 379 60 40 10 20 28 22 28 30 55 22 26 38

6 Surrey yellow 345 10 30 40 40 27 48 30 10 22 48 14 26

7 Buckinghamshire white 256 40 10 30 10 10 24 12 34 10 20 30 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Wilf McKenzie 2LR 24.7 0.0 24.7 7= 17
25 Wilf McKenzie VJ 54 54 59 0 59 3 26
26 Riley Woodman 2LR 24.4 24.7 24.7 5 22
26 Riley Woodman SLJ 2.40 2.56 2.51 2.42 2.56 2 28
27 Jack McDonald 4LR 51.8 52.3 52.3 3 26
27 Jack McDonald STJ 0.00 6.84 7.08 0.00 7.08 2 28
28 Bradley Jenvey 4LR 52.9 54.4 54.4 4 24
28 Bradley Jenvey S 9.39 9.17 8.82 8.99 9.39 2 28
29 Liam Higgins 6LR 1:24.2 1:24.2 3= 25
29 Liam Higgins SB 77 77 9= 13
30 Oliver Thatcher 6LR 1:29.1 1:29.1 10 12
30 Oliver Thatcher SLJ 2.16 2.16 2.18 2.13 2.18 9 14
31 Ben Vaughan STJ 6.37 6.46 6.51 6.38 6.51 7 18
32 Navi Korai SB 81 81 4= 23
33 Elliott Evans S 7.20 7.16 6.74 7.46 7.46 8 16
34 Nathan Travers VJ 52 47 46 51 52 7 18



Team Results Kent (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Hampshire red 558 50 60 60 50 39 50 37 44 36 42 46 44

2 Berkshire black 549 70 20 70 70 58 24 46 46 35 50 24 36

3 Sussex sky 507 20 70 20 60 50 20 55 44 52 30 48 38

4 Oxfordshire blue 426 30 50 50 30 26 50 30 30 28 22 50 30

5 Kent navy 379 60 40 10 20 28 22 28 30 55 22 26 38

6 Surrey yellow 345 10 30 40 40 27 48 30 10 22 48 14 26

7 Buckinghamshire white 256 40 10 30 10 10 24 12 34 10 20 30 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Max Merrien SB 90 90 1= 29
38 James Coward 2LR 25.2 0.0 25.2 12 8
38 James Coward SLJ 1.96 2.14 2.03 2.03 2.14 11 10
39 Bamise Dahunsi 4LR 58.3 0.0 58.3 11 10
39 Bamise Dahunsi VJ 62 64 60 60 64 1 30
40 Alex Bailey 4LR 57.7 0.0 57.7 10 12
41 Aston Fredericks 2LR 24.4 24.9 24.9 6 20
41 Aston Fredericks STJ 6.18 5.93 6.12 6.25 6.25 9 14
42 Michael Uzozie 6LR 1:24.6 1:24.6 5 22
42 Michael Uzozie SLJ 2.15 2.18 2.11 2.10 2.18 10 12
43 Steven Abbot STJ 6.09 6.06 6.02 6.18 6.18 10 12
44 Nathaniel Ryan SB 85 85 3 26
45 Adam Nicklin 6LR 1:33.7 1:33.7 13 6
46 Luke Francis VJ 41 47 45 43 47 12 8
47 Ned Nasbitt S 6.57 7.24 6.77 6.71 7.24 10 12
48 Gene Sanger S 0.00 7.81 7.40 6.68 7.81 7 18



Team Results Oxfordshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Hampshire red 558 50 60 60 50 39 50 37 44 36 42 46 44

2 Berkshire black 549 70 20 70 70 58 24 46 46 35 50 24 36

3 Sussex sky 507 20 70 20 60 50 20 55 44 52 30 48 38

4 Oxfordshire blue 426 30 50 50 30 26 50 30 30 28 22 50 30

5 Kent navy 379 60 40 10 20 28 22 28 30 55 22 26 38

6 Surrey yellow 345 10 30 40 40 27 48 30 10 22 48 14 26

7 Buckinghamshire white 256 40 10 30 10 10 24 12 34 10 20 30 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Tom Miller 4LR 52.7 52.3 52.3 2 28
49 Tom Miller S 7.98 7.49 0.00 7.55 7.98 5 22
50 Kie Francis 6LR 1:28.3 1:28.3 9 14
50 Kie Francis SB 79 79 6= 19
51 Chris Charles 2LR 24.9 0.0 24.9 9 14
51 Chris Charles S 0.00 7.17 6.99 6.99 7.17 12 8
52 Lyran Bazzi 2LR 25.0 0.0 25.0 10 12
52 Lyran Bazzi VJ 53 55 57 58 58 4 24
53 Sam McManus 6LR 1:28.2 1:28.2 8 16
54 Benji Davys 4LR 54.2 56.1 56.1 5 22
54 Benji Davys VJ 45 44 46 43 46 13 6
55 Felix Green SB 76 76 11= 9
56 Joseph Rayner STJ 7.09 7.12 6.86 7.10 7.12 1 30
57 Owen Cove STJ 5.99 6.54 0.00 6.06 6.54 6 20
58 Alex Westbrook SLJ 2.17 2.14 2.16 2.19 2.19 8 16
60 Edward Jolliffe SLJ 1.88 1.95 1.96 1.96 1.96 13 6



Team Results Surrey (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Hampshire red 558 50 60 60 50 39 50 37 44 36 42 46 44

2 Berkshire black 549 70 20 70 70 58 24 46 46 35 50 24 36

3 Sussex sky 507 20 70 20 60 50 20 55 44 52 30 48 38

4 Oxfordshire blue 426 30 50 50 30 26 50 30 30 28 22 50 30

5 Kent navy 379 60 40 10 20 28 22 28 30 55 22 26 38

6 Surrey yellow 345 10 30 40 40 27 48 30 10 22 48 14 26

7 Buckinghamshire white 256 40 10 30 10 10 24 12 34 10 20 30 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Harry Manning 2LR 25.1 0.0 25.1 11 10
61 Harry Manning STJ 5.95 5.94 5.93 6.03 6.03 11 10
62 Adam Teale 2LR 24.7 0.0 24.7 7= 17
62 Adam Teale STJ 5.77 5.95 5.83 5.89 5.95 14 4
63 Emmanuel Grey 4LR 54.5 0.0 54.5 7 18
63 Emmanuel Grey VJ 50 45 48 45 50 9 14
64 Marcus Austin 4LR 51.3 51.2 51.2 1 30
64 Marcus Austin SLJ 2.52 2.51 2.57 2.54 2.57 1 30
65 Thomas Porter 6LR 1:25.5 1:25.5 6 20
66 James Winship 6LR 1:29.4 1:29.4 11 10
66 James Winship SB 77 77 9= 13
67 Ben King S 6.69 7.07 6.34 6.75 7.07 13 6
68 Toby Mann SB 76 76 11= 9
69 Leo Blackwood SLJ 2.17 2.08 2.23 1.98 2.23 7 18
70 Noah Ojumu VJ 46 46 49 45 49 10 12
71 Max Eastwood S 5.58 6.03 5.86 6.05 6.05 14 4



Team Results Sussex (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Hampshire red 558 50 60 60 50 39 50 37 44 36 42 46 44

2 Berkshire black 549 70 20 70 70 58 24 46 46 35 50 24 36

3 Sussex sky 507 20 70 20 60 50 20 55 44 52 30 48 38

4 Oxfordshire blue 426 30 50 50 30 26 50 30 30 28 22 50 30

5 Kent navy 379 60 40 10 20 28 22 28 30 55 22 26 38

6 Surrey yellow 345 10 30 40 40 27 48 30 10 22 48 14 26

7 Buckinghamshire white 256 40 10 30 10 10 24 12 34 10 20 30 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Adam Lindo 2LR 24.1 24.0 24.0 3 26
73 Adam Lindo STJ 6.58 6.87 6.87 6.82 6.87 3 26
74 Josh Harnett 2LR 24.6 24.2 24.2 4 24
74 Josh Harnett STJ 6.78 6.65 0.00 6.50 6.78 5 22
75 Jack Smart Williams 4LR 1:00.8 0.0 1:00.8 13 6
76 Adam Dray 4LR 55.9 0.0 55.9 9 14
76 Adam Dray SB 90 90 1= 29
77 Tom Ridley 6LR 1:21.7 1:21.7 1 30
77 Tom Ridley VJ 59 58 56 58 59 2 28
78 Adam Firsht 6LR 1:24.2 1:24.2 3= 25
79 Tom Kimber SB 81 81 4= 23
80 Yakhya Wilson VJ 49 38 39 37 49 11 10
81 Charlie Finnie S 9.89 10.01 10.31 10.25 10.31 1 30
82 Adam West S 7.39 7.17 5.85 7.15 7.39 9 14
83 Otis Schoor-Kon SLJ 2.02 2.10 2.07 2.03 2.10 12 8
84 William Snashall SLJ 2.20 2.25 2.17 2.24 2.25 5 22



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Berkshire black 1:17.9 0.0 1:17.9 70.0
2 04 Kent navy 1:18.8 0.0 1:18.8 60.0
3 03 Hampshire red 1:19.0 0.0 1:19.0 50.0
4 02 Buckinghamshire white 1:19.2 0.0 1:19.2 40.0
5 05 Oxfordshire blue 1:19.7 0.0 1:19.7 30.0
6 07 Sussex sky 1:20.2 0.0 1:20.2 20.0
7 06 Surrey yellow 1:20.4 0.0 1:20.4 10.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Berkshire black 58
2 Sussex sky 50
3 Hampshire red 39
4 Kent navy 28
5 Surrey yellow 27
6 Oxfordshire blue 26
7 Buckinghamshire white 10

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Berkshire black 10 Luke Turner 23.2 30
2 Berkshire black 5 Elijah Oladunjoye 23.8 28
3 Sussex sky 73 Adam Lindo 24.0 26
4 Sussex sky 74 Josh Harnett 24.2 24
5 Hampshire red 26 Riley Woodman 24.7 22
6 Kent navy 41 Aston Fredericks 24.9 20

7= Hampshire red 25 Wilf McKenzie 24.7 17
7= Surrey yellow 62 Adam Teale 24.7 17
9 Oxfordshire blue 51 Chris Charles 24.9 14

10 Oxfordshire blue 52 Lyran Bazzi 25.0 12
11 Surrey yellow 61 Harry Manning 25.1 10
12 Kent navy 38 James Coward 25.2 8
13 Buckinghamshire white 15 Aaron Taylor 25.7 6
14 Buckinghamshire white 22 Ayoyinka Adelowo 27.3 4



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Hampshire red 50
1= Oxfordshire blue 50
3 Surrey yellow 48
4= Berkshire black 24
4= Buckinghamshire white 24
6 Kent navy 22
7 Sussex sky 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Surrey yellow 64 Marcus Austin 51.2 30
2 Oxfordshire blue 49 Tom Miller 52.3 28
3 Hampshire red 27 Jack McDonald 52.3 26
4 Hampshire red 28 Bradley Jenvey 54.4 24
5 Oxfordshire blue 54 Benji Davys 56.1 22
6 Buckinghamshire white 13 Hamish McGarvie 57.2 20
7 Surrey yellow 63 Emmanuel Grey 54.5 18
8 Berkshire black 4 Connor Rapecki 55.6 16
9 Sussex sky 76 Adam Dray 55.9 14

10 Kent navy 40 Alex Bailey 57.7 12
11 Kent navy 39 Bamise Dahunsi 58.3 10
12 Berkshire black 9 James Gerrard 59.5 8
13 Sussex sky 75 Jack Smart Williams 1:00.8 6
14 Buckinghamshire white 18 Sean Morrell 1:05.4 4



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Sussex sky 55
2 Berkshire black 46
3 Hampshire red 37
4= Oxfordshire blue 30
4= Surrey yellow 30
6 Kent navy 28
7 Buckinghamshire white 12

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Sussex sky 77 Tom Ridley 1:21.7 30
2 Berkshire black 6 Feranmi Sanni 1:22.7 28

3= Hampshire red 29 Liam Higgins 1:24.2 25
3= Sussex sky 78 Adam Firsht 1:24.2 25
5 Kent navy 42 Michael Uzozie 1:24.6 22
6 Surrey yellow 65 Thomas Porter 1:25.5 20
7 Berkshire black 1 Akeem Willis 1:28.1 18
8 Oxfordshire blue 53 Sam McManus 1:28.2 16
9 Oxfordshire blue 50 Kie Francis 1:28.3 14

10 Hampshire red 30 Oliver Thatcher 1:29.1 12
11 Surrey yellow 66 James Winship 1:29.4 10
12 Buckinghamshire white 16 Leo Freeland 1:30.9 8
13 Kent navy 45 Adam Nicklin 1:33.7 6
14 Buckinghamshire white 19 Harrison Turner-Robson 1:34.1 4



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 07 Sussex sky 1:43.5 0.0 1:43.5 70.0
2 03 Hampshire red 1:44.3 0.0 1:44.3 60.0
3 05 Oxfordshire blue 1:47.9 0.0 1:47.9 50.0
4 04 Kent navy 1:48.1 0.0 1:48.1 40.0
5 06 Surrey yellow 1:48.6 0.0 1:48.6 30.0
6 01 Berkshire black 1:48.9 0.0 1:48.9 20.0
7 02 Buckinghamshire white 1:50.6 0.0 1:50.6 10.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Berkshire black 49.3 0.0 49.3 70.0
2 03 Hampshire red 50.2 0.0 50.2 60.0
3 05 Oxfordshire blue 50.7 0.0 50.7 50.0
4 06 Surrey yellow 50.9 0.0 50.9 40.0
5 02 Buckinghamshire white 51.1 0.0 51.1 30.0
6 07 Sussex sky 51.5 0.0 51.5 20.0
7 04 Kent navy 52.6 0.0 52.6 10.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Berkshire black 1:34.7 0.0 1:34.7 70.0
2 07 Sussex sky 1:39.1 0.0 1:39.1 60.0
3 03 Hampshire red 1:39.8 0.0 1:39.8 50.0
4 06 Surrey yellow 1:40.2 0.0 1:40.2 40.0
5 05 Oxfordshire blue 1:40.7 0.0 1:40.7 30.0
6 04 Kent navy 1:42.7 0.0 1:42.7 20.0
7 02 Buckinghamshire white 1:47.1 0.0 1:47.1 10.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Berkshire black 46
2= Hampshire red 44
2= Sussex sky 44
4 Buckinghamshire white 34
5= Kent navy 30
5= Oxfordshire blue 30
7 Surrey yellow 10

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Sussex sky 81 Charlie Finnie 10.31 30
2 Hampshire red 28 Bradley Jenvey 9.39 28
3 Berkshire black 7 Harry Booker 9.38 26
4 Buckinghamshire white 20 Harrison Reed 7.99 24
5 Oxfordshire blue 49 Tom Miller 7.98 22
6 Berkshire black 9 James Gerrard 7.82 20
7 Kent navy 48 Gene Sanger 7.81 18
8 Hampshire red 33 Elliott Evans 7.46 16
9 Sussex sky 82 Adam West 7.39 14

10 Kent navy 47 Ned Nasbitt 7.24 12
11 Buckinghamshire white 21 Isaak Larbi 7.23 10
12 Oxfordshire blue 51 Chris Charles 7.17 8
13 Surrey yellow 67 Ben King 7.07 6
14 Surrey yellow 71 Max Eastwood 6.05 4



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Kent navy 55
2 Sussex sky 52
3 Hampshire red 36
4 Berkshire black 35
5 Oxfordshire blue 28
6 Surrey yellow 22
7 Buckinghamshire white 10

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Kent navy 37 Max Merrien 90 29
1= Sussex sky 76 Adam Dray 90 29
3 Kent navy 44 Nathaniel Ryan 85 26

4= Hampshire red 32 Navi Korai 81 23
4= Sussex sky 79 Tom Kimber 81 23
6= Berkshire black 3 Ben East 79 19
6= Oxfordshire blue 50 Kie Francis 79 19
8 Berkshire black 5 Elijah Oladunjoye 78 16

9= Hampshire red 29 Liam Higgins 77 13
9= Surrey yellow 66 James Winship 77 13

11= Oxfordshire blue 55 Felix Green 76 9
11= Surrey yellow 68 Toby Mann 76 9
13 Buckinghamshire white 19 Harrison Turner-Robson 75 6
14 Buckinghamshire white 17 George Ho 74 4



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Berkshire black 50
2 Surrey yellow 48
3 Hampshire red 42
4 Sussex sky 30
5= Kent navy 22
5= Oxfordshire blue 22
7 Buckinghamshire white 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Surrey yellow 64 Marcus Austin 2.57 30
2 Hampshire red 26 Riley Woodman 2.56 28
3 Berkshire black 8 Harry Daisley 2.41 26
4 Berkshire black 6 Feranmi Sanni 2.28 24
5 Sussex sky 84 William Snashall 2.25 22
6 Buckinghamshire white 15 Aaron Taylor 2.24 20
7 Surrey yellow 69 Leo Blackwood 2.23 18
8 Oxfordshire blue 58 Alex Westbrook 2.19 16
9 Hampshire red 30 Oliver Thatcher 2.18 14

10 Kent navy 42 Michael Uzozie 2.18 12
11 Kent navy 38 James Coward 2.14 10
12 Sussex sky 83 Otis Schoor-Kon 2.10 8
13 Oxfordshire blue 60 Edward Jolliffe 1.96 6

Buckinghamshire white 18 Sean Morrell 0.00 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Oxfordshire blue 50
2 Sussex sky 48
3 Hampshire red 46
4 Buckinghamshire white 30
5 Kent navy 26
6 Berkshire black 24
7 Surrey yellow 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Oxfordshire blue 56 Joseph Rayner 7.12 30
2 Hampshire red 27 Jack McDonald 7.08 28
3 Sussex sky 73 Adam Lindo 6.87 26
4 Buckinghamshire white 16 Leo Freeland 6.79 24
5 Sussex sky 74 Josh Harnett 6.78 22
6 Oxfordshire blue 57 Owen Cove 6.54 20
7 Hampshire red 31 Ben Vaughan 6.51 18
8 Berkshire black 10 Luke Turner 6.44 16
9 Kent navy 41 Aston Fredericks 6.25 14

10 Kent navy 43 Steven Abbot 6.18 12
11 Surrey yellow 61 Harry Manning 6.03 10
12 Berkshire black 1 Akeem Willis 6.03 8
13 Buckinghamshire white 22 Ayoyinka Adelowo 5.99 6
14 Surrey yellow 62 Adam Teale 5.95 4



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys The Triangle, Burgess Hill 6 Mar 2016

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Hampshire red 44
2= Kent navy 38
2= Sussex sky 38
4 Berkshire black 36
5 Oxfordshire blue 30
6= Buckinghamshire white 26
6= Surrey yellow 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Kent navy 39 Bamise Dahunsi 64 30
2 Sussex sky 77 Tom Ridley 59 28
3 Hampshire red 25 Wilf McKenzie 59 26
4 Oxfordshire blue 52 Lyran Bazzi 58 24
5 Buckinghamshire white 13 Hamish McGarvie 56 22
6 Berkshire black 11 Sam Aaron 56 20
7 Hampshire red 34 Nathan Travers 52 18
8 Berkshire black 2 Akshay Velraj 52 16
9 Surrey yellow 63 Emmanuel Grey 50 14

10 Surrey yellow 70 Noah Ojumu 49 12
11 Sussex sky 80 Yakhya Wilson 49 10
12 Kent navy 46 Luke Francis 47 8
13 Oxfordshire blue 54 Benji Davys 46 6
14 Buckinghamshire white 14 Freddy Finn 34 4


